Blue Moon Medias, Terms and Conditions

Introduction

By visiting or using any website owned by Blue Moon Medias ("Service Provider"), you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. This agreement constitutes a binding contract between you and Blue Moon Medias. If you do not wish to be bound by these Terms and Conditions, please do not use the Blue Moon Medias website, www.bluemoonmedias.com

Governing Law

This Contract shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States and the State of Colorado, without regard to conflict of law principles. Any disputes shall be resolved in the courts located in Montrose, Colorado.

Modifications

Service Provider reserves the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time. Changes will be effective upon publication on the Site. Continued use of the Site after such modifications constitutes your acceptance of the new terms.

Limitation of Liability

The Service, content, goods, and services from or through the Service are provided "asis," "as available," and all warranties, express or implied, are disclaimed. The maximum liability of the Service Provider shall not exceed the amount paid by the customer for the items purchased. Service Provider is not liable for any indirect, special, incidental, or consequential damages.

Payment Terms

Payment is due when services are rendered. If payment is not received within five business days of the invoice, a late fee of 1.5% per month will be applied. Non-payment may result in service suspension and additional fees. Unpaid invoices after 90 days may be turned over to a collection agency.

Updated: September 11, 2024

Returns and Refunds

Refunds for canceled services are subject to a specific schedule:

- Full refund if canceled 24 hours before arrival on location.

- Refund less \$65 if canceled after arrival but before editing.

- Refund less \$125 if canceled after editing begins.

- No refund if canceled after delivery.

Warranties and Exclusions

The Service Provider disclaims any warranties, including implied warranties of

merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

Copyright

The content on the Site is protected by copyright laws. Unauthorized use of any content

is prohibited.

Termination

Service Provider reserves the right to terminate a user's account at its discretion.

Contact Details

For support, please contact Blue Moon Medias, at:

Email: bluemoonmedias@gmail.com

Phone: 970 318-9824

Links to Other Agreements

For additional policies, please refer to our Privacy Policy and Service Agreement.

These terms are designed to provide clear guidelines and ensure a fair and transparent relationship between Blue Moon Medias and its clients. For any further questions or

clarifications, please reach out to us using the contact details provided.

Updated: September 11, 2024